
District Office     Meeting Location: 
Inframark Community Development Services SpringHill Suites by Marriott Tampa Suncoast Parkway 
2005 Pan Am Circle 16615 Crosspointe Run 
Tampa, Florida 33607 Land O’Lakes, FL  34638 
(813) 873 – 7300

www.hilltoppointcdd.com 

Hilltop Point Community Development 

Board of Supervisors 
Tatiana Pagan, Chairman Bryan Radcliff, District Manager 
Stephen Bennett, Assistant Secretary Erin McCormick, District Counsel 
John Blakley, Assistant Secretary Tonja Stewart, District Engineer 
Lee Thompson, Assistant Secretary 
Betty Valenti, Assistant Secretary 

Regular Meeting Agenda 
       Friday, September 22, 2023, at 10:15 am. 

The Regular Meetings of the Hilltop Point Community Development District will be held on, September 
22, 2023, at 10:15 am. at The SpringHill Suites by Marriott Tampa Suncoast Parkway located at 
16615 Crosspointe Run, Land O’Lakes, FL 34638. Please let us know at least 24 hours in advance if 
you are planning to call into the meeting. Following is the Agenda for the Meeting: 

Join Zoom Meeting 
Dial by your location +1 305 224 1968 Meeting ID: 827 3629 3614 Passcode: 302753 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82736293614?pwd=WW80SjlpNVNSOEFqWW1peDI0b3VBUT09  

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 
REGULAR MEETING OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
2. PUBLIC COMMENT Each individual has the opportunity to comment and is limited to three (3) minutes for

such comment.
3. BUSINESS ITEMS

A. Discussion of City Maintenance Agreement for Utility Stations
B. Discussion of Yellowstone Landscaping
C. General Matters of the District

4. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
A. Consideration of Regular Meeting Minutes August 23, 2023, ......................................................... Tab 01 
B. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Expenditures August 2023 ...................................... Tab 02 
C. Review of Financial Reports for Month Ending August 31, 2023, ................................................... Tab 03 

5. VENDOR AND STAFF REPORTS
A. District Counsel
B. District Manager ...................................................................................................... Under Separate Cover 

i. Community Inspection Reports
C. District Engineer

6. BOARD MEMBERS COMMENTS
7. PUBLIC COMMENTS
8. ADJOURNMENT

We look forward to speaking with you at the meeting.  In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to call us at (813) 873-7300. 

Sincerely, 

Bryan Radcliff 
District Manager 
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Unapproved 

MINUTES OF MEETING  1 
HILLTOP POINT 2 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 3 
 4 

 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Hilltop Point Community 5 

Development District was held on Wednesday, August 23, 2023, and called to order at 10:19 6 

a.m. at the SpringHill Suites by Marriott Tampa Suncoast Parkway located at 16615 Crosspointe 7 

Run, Land O’Lakes, FL 34638. 8 

  9 
 Present and constituting a quorum were: 10 

 11 
Tatiana Pagan                         Chairperson 12 
Stephen Bennett Assistant Secretary 13 
Lee Thompson                        Assistant Secretary    14 
John Blakley Assistant Secretary   15 
Betty Valenti                           Assistant Secretary       16 

  17 
 Also present were: 18 
 19 
             Bryan Radcliff   District Manager 20 

Erin McCormick  District Counsel   21 
             Gary Schwartz   District Manager 22 
             Tonja Stewart   District Engineer (via audio communication)   23 
 24 
 25 
 The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 26 
 27 
 28 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 29 
Mr. Radcliff called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 30 
  31 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 32 
There being no public comments, the next order of business followed. 33 

 34 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Vendor and Staff Reports 35 

A. District Counsel 36 
B. District Manager 37 

i. Community Inspection Reports 38 
• Mr. Schwartz presented his Field Services Report to the 39 

Board. 40 

• Additional items reviewed included the status of numerous 41 

fence repairs and an update on a notice sent to Mr. Radcliff 42 

regarding the widening of US98 from CR54 to US301.  43 
 44 
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Augst 23, 2023  HILLTOP POINT CDD 
 

2 
Unapproved 

C. District Engineer 45 
 46 

On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Thompson with all in 47 
favor, Stantec agreement was ratified. 5-0 48 

 49 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Business Items 50 

 A. Consideration of Yellowstone Landscape Proposal 51 
• The Board reviewed a proposal from Yellowstone for the removal of a 52 

Southern Live Oak which was extending over a perimeter fence. 53 

• The Board agreed to table this proposal, pending further inspection by 54 

Field Services.  55 

 B. Discussion of Windward Group Change Order 56 
• The Board reviewed the protocols for Windward Group change orders. 57 

• The Board discussed approving a motion to allow the Chair outside a 58 

meeting to approve change orders limited to the amount of $5,000  59 

• The Board instructed District Counsel to draft a Resolution for adoption at 60 

their next meeting. 61 

On MOTION by Mr. Blakley seconded by Mr. Thompson 62 
with all in favor, District Counsel was authorized to prepare 63 
a Resolution allowing the Chairperson to approve Change 64 
Orders outside of a meeting up to $5,000. 5-0 65 

 66 
 C. General Matters of the District 67 
 There being none, the next order of business followed. 68 

 69 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consent Agenda Items 70 

A. Consideration of Public Hearing & Regular Meeting Minutes  71 
July 28, 2023, 72 
B. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Expenditures July 2023 73 
C. Review of Financial Reports for Month Ending July 31, 2023 74 

 75 
On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Mr. Blakley 76 
with all in favor, Consent Agenda, was approved. 5-0 77 

 78 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Board Member Comments 79 
There being none, the next order of business followed. 80 

  81 
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments 82 
There being none, the next order of business followed. 83 
 84 
 85 
 86 
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Augst 23, 2023  HILLTOP POINT CDD 
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Unapproved 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 87 
There being no further business, 88 

 89 
On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all 90 
in favor, meeting was adjourned at 10:49 a.m. 91 

 92 
 93 
 94 
    95 
Bryan Radcliff   Tatiana Pagan 96 
District Manager   Chairperson 97 
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August 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

INFRAMARK LLC 100145 $3,731.75 DISTRICT INVOICE AUGUST 2023

Monthly Contract Subtotal $3,731.75

Variable Contract

BETTY VALENTI BV 072823 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 07/28/23

BETTY VALENTI BV 082323 $200.00 $400.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 08/23/23

JOHN C. BLAKLEY JB 072823 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 07/28/23

JOHN C. BLAKLEY JB 082323 $200.00 $400.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 08/23/23

LEE R. THOMPSON LT 072823 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 07/28/23

LEE R. THOMPSON LT 082323 $200.00 $400.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 08/23/23

U.S. BANK 6999650 $4,256.13 TRUSTEE - FEES 07/01/23-06/30/24

U.S. BANK 7000828 $3,178.63 $7,434.76 ADMIN FEES - 07/01/23-06/30/24

Variable Contract Subtotal $8,634.76

Utilities

TAMPA ELECTRIC 221008701015 072823 $1,488.91 ELECTRICITY SERVICES 06/23/23-07/24/23

TAMPA ELECTRIC 221008717680 072823 $29.01 ELECTRICITY SERVICES 06/23/23-07/24/23

TAMPA ELECTRIC 221008717698 072823 $38.23 $1,556.15 ELECTRICITY SERVICES 06/23/23-07/24/23

Utilities Subtotal $1,556.15

Regular Services

ERIN MCCORMICK LAW PA 10674 $4,258.09 LEGAL SERVICES 06/05/23 - 06/26/2023

Regular Services Subtotal $4,258.09

Additional Services $0.00

Additional Services Subtotal $0.00

HILLTOP POINT CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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August 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

HILLTOP POINT CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

TOTAL $18,180.75 $0.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Hilltop Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: August 2023

INVOICE# DATE
#100145 8/28/2023

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2413 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
9/27/2023

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Administration 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

District Management 1 Ea 2,083.33  2,083.33

Accounting Services 1 Ea 750.00  750.00

Financial & Revenue Collection 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Recording Secretary 1 Ea 200.00  200.00

Technology/Data Storage 1 Ea 50.00  50.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Rental & Leases 1 Ea 50.00  50.00

B/W Copies 61 Ea 0.20  12.20

Postage 17 Ea 0.66  11.22

Subtotal 3,731.75

Subtotal $3,731.75

Tax $0.00

Total Due $3,731.75
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1/3

  3       
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In Reference To: General Representation (Work) 

Date By Services Hours Amount

06/05/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Review of Agendas for Joint Legislative Auditing Committee; emails to 
and from Bryan Radcliff regarding transmittal of budget to City of Dade 
City; telephone conference with Zeep Panaseny regarding budget and 
assessment issues, and transmittal of assessment rolls to Pasco 
County; review of assessment documents transmitted by Zeep 
Panaseny to Leah Popelka; left message for Leslie Porter; email to 
Leslie Porter; left message for Markieke vanErven at the City Manager's 
Office; email to Ms. VanErven and review response; email to Bryan 
Radcliff and Monica Alvarez; telephone conference with Monica 
Alvarez; follow up email to Monica Alvarez; telephone conference with 
Bryan Radcliff regarding towing, transmittal of assessment roll and 
assessment notices; 

1.60 $ 616.00

06/06/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Telephone conference with Bryan Radcliff, Zeep Panaseny, Leah, 
Potelka, and Tatiana Pagan regarding assessment hearing, and Budget 
issues

0.40 $ 154.00

06/13/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Review of emails from Bryan Radcliff and Tatiana Pagan regarding 
shutting off electric to off-site well [CLIENT COURTESY - NO 
CHARGE]

0.20 $ 0.00

06/13/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Review of email and pictures from Stephen Bennett re damage to 
fence; review of invoice; review of Division of Corporations and Property 
Appraiser records; 

1.00 $ 385.00

06/13/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Telephone conference with Bryan Radcliff regarding issues in 
preparation for CDD meeting; Prepare Resolution Setting Assessment 
Hearing; prepare email to Leah Potalka regarding Assessment 
Schedule needed for published notice of O&M assessments and review 
response; email to Bryan Radcliff and transmit Resolution setting 
public hearing; 

0.90 $ 346.50

Hilltop Point CDD
Brittany Crutchfield
2005 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607 
Email: districtinvoices@inframark.com; 
teresa.farlow@inframark.com

Invoice Date Invoice Number

07/06/2023 10674

Terms Service Through

07/06/2023
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06/14/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Review of emails from Stephen Bennett and Bryan Radcliff regarding 
letters concerning damages to perimeter fencing; [CLIENT COURTESY 
- NO CHARGE]

0.10 $ 0.00

06/17/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Prepare Developer Funding Agreement for FY 2023/2024 0.40 $ 154.00

06/20/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Review of emails from Bryan Radcliff regarding towing, and review of 
draft agreement from towing company; review of City of Dade City and 
Pasco County requirements for towing abandoned vehicles; review of 
Florida Statutes regarding towing of vehicles; telephone conference with 
Bryan Radcliff regarding above; review of Agenda, Minutes and back up 
materials and prepare for Board of Supervisors meeting; further 
telephone conference with Bryan Radcliff regarding towing; 

2.20 $ 847.00

06/21/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Telephone conference with Zeep Panaseny and Leah Popelka; review of 
Assessment Schedule; email to Bryan Radcliff regarding notices to 
property owners and newspaper notice; review of revised Meeting Book, 
make comments and transmit to Aysha Torres

0.90 $ 346.50

06/22/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Email to Tonja Stewart regarding Stantec agreement; review of email 
from Bryan Radcliff regarding streetlights and respond to Bryan Radcliff 
and Tatiana Pagan; research regarding ability to enter into Promissory 
Note for future payment of streetlights; review of email from Bryan 
Radcliff; prepare for Board of Supervisors meeting

1.40 $ 539.00

06/26/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Email to Bryan Radcliff regarding final Proposed Budget and executed 
Resolutions, receive documents and review response; preparation of 
notice of assessment hearing and budget hearing to be published in 
newspaper; email notice to Aysha Torres, Bryan Radcliff and Monica 
Alvarez; prepare letters to property owners

2.20 $ 847.00

In Reference To: General Representation (Expenses) 

Date By Expenses Amount

Hilltop Point CDD
Brittany Crutchfield
2005 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607 
Email: districtinvoices@inframark.com; 
teresa.farlow@inframark.com

Invoice Date Invoice Number

07/06/2023 10674

Terms Service Through

07/06/2023
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05/26/2023 Erin R 
McCormick

Mileage and tolls to Board of Supervisors meeting $ 23.09

Total Hours 11.30 hrs

Total Work $ 4,235.00

Total Expenses $ 23.09

Total Invoice Amount $ 4,258.09

Previous Balance $ 3,479.63

Balance (Amount Due) $ 7,737.72
 
 

Hilltop Point CDD
Brittany Crutchfield
2005 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607 
Email: districtinvoices@inframark.com; 
teresa.farlow@inframark.com

Invoice Date Invoice Number

07/06/2023 10674

Terms Service Through

07/06/2023
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2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 27,731$             -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      27,731$              

Due From Other Funds -                        -                        -                        104,817             164,215             269,032              

Investments:

Acquisition & Construction Account -                        -                        -                        4,406                 1,375,334          1,379,740           

Capitalized Interest Account -                        -                        -                        -                        92,888               92,888                

Reserve Fund -                        168,019             116,100             -                        -                        284,119              

Revenue Fund -                        132,110             -                        -                        -                        132,110              

TOTAL ASSETS 27,731$             300,129$           116,100$           109,223$           1,632,437$        2,185,620$         

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 9,908$               -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      9,908$                

Due To Other Funds 115                    104,702             164,215             -                        -                        269,032              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,023               104,702             164,215             -                        -                        278,940              

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                        195,427             -                        -                        -                        195,427              

Capital Projects -                        -                        -                        109,223             1,632,437          1,741,660           

Unassigned: 17,708               -                        (48,115)              -                        -                        (30,407)               

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 17,708               195,427             (48,115)              109,223             1,632,437          1,906,680           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 27,731$             300,129$           116,100$           109,223$           1,632,437$        2,185,620$         

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 310,575           59,206                (251,369)          19.06%

Developer Contribution -                       89,521                89,521             0.00%

Reimbursement for Legal Svcs -                       5,292                  5,292               0.00%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues -                       50                       50                    0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 310,575           154,069              (156,506)          49.61%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees -                       4,400                  (4,400)              0.00%

ProfServ-Dissemination Agent 1,250               -                          1,250               0.00%

ProfServ-Recording Secretary 1,600               2,200                  (600)                 137.50%

District Counsel 9,500               12,127                (2,627)              127.65%

District Engineer 9,500               -                          9,500               0.00%

Administrative Services 3,000               11,560                (8,560)              385.33%

Management & Accounting Services 4,000               -                          4,000               0.00%

District Manager 16,667             22,917                (6,250)              137.50%

Accounting Services 9,500               8,250                  1,250               86.84%

Website Compliance 1,800               1,500                  300                  83.33%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 500                  288                     212                  57.60%

Rentals & Leases 500                  550                     (50)                   110.00%

Public Officials Insurance 2,500               2,250                  250                  90.00%

Legal Advertising 3,500               1,578                  1,922               45.09%

Bank Fees 200                  290                     (90)                   145.00%

Financial & Revenue Collections 2,333               1,158                  1,175               49.64%

Website Administration 1,600               1,100                  500                  68.75%

Information Technology 400                  550                     (150)                 137.50%

Miscellaneous Expenses 250                  150                     100                  60.00%

Office Supplies 100                  -                          100                  0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 68,875             71,043                (2,168)              103.15%

Electric Utility Services

Electricity - Utility Ops 1,500               2,672                  (1,172)              178.13%

Electricity - Streetlights 30,000             13,122                16,878             43.74%

Total Electric Utility Services 31,500             15,794                15,706             50.14%

(In Whole Numbers)

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023

Stormwater Control

R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 15,000             -                          15,000             0.00%

Landscape- Storm Clean Up & Tree Removal 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Aquatic Maintenance 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Total Stormwater Control 27,500             -                          27,500             0.00%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance - General Liability 3,200               2,750                  450                  85.94%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 12,500             -                          12,500             0.00%

Landscape - Annuals 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Landscape - Mulch 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Landscape Maintenance 130,000           27,323                102,677           21.02%

Plant Replacement Program 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 6,000               -                          6,000               0.00%

Entry & Walls Maintenance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Miscellaneous Services 1,000               263                     737                  26.30%

Total Other Physical Environment 174,200           30,336                143,864           17.41%

Parks and Recreations

Field Services 4,500               -                          4,500               0.00%

Dog Waste Station Service & Supplies 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Total Parks and Recreations 6,000               -                          6,000               0.00%

Contingency

Misc-Contingency 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Total Contingency 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 310,575           117,173              193,402           37.73%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       36,896                36,896             0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) (19,188)               

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 17,708$              
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     1,780$                1,780$             0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector -                       336,467              336,467           0.00%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 335,318           -                          (335,318)          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 335,318           338,247              2,929               100.87%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 131,021           75,000                56,021             57.24%

Interest Expense 204,297           235,838              (31,541)            115.44%

Total Debt Service 335,318           310,838              24,480             92.70%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 335,318           310,838              24,480             92.70%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       27,409                27,409             0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Operating Transfers-Out -                       (1)                        (1)                     0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) -                       (1)                        (1)                     0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     27,408$              27,408$           0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 168,019              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 195,427$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023

Series 2022-1 Debt Service Fund (201)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     693$                   693$                0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       693                     693                  0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Interest Expense -                       164,907              (164,907)          0.00%

Total Debt Service -                       164,907              (164,907)          0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       164,907              (164,907)          0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (164,214)             (164,214)          0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Operating Transfers-Out -                       (1)                        (1)                     0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) -                       (1)                        (1)                     0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     (164,215)$           (164,215)$        0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 116,100              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (48,115)$             

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023

Series 2022-2 Debt Service Fund (202)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     27$                     27$                  0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       27                       27                    0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       27                       27                    0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Interfund Transfer - In -                       1                         1                      0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) -                       1                         1                      0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     28$                     28$                  0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 109,195              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 109,223$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023

Series 2022-1 Capital Project Fund (301)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     8,739$                8,739$             0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       8,739                  8,739               0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

District Counsel -                       15,192                (15,192)            0.00%

Total Administration -                       15,192                (15,192)            0.00%

Construction In Progress

Construction in Progress -                       9,205                  (9,205)              0.00%

Total Construction In Progress -                       9,205                  (9,205)              0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       24,397                (24,397)            0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (15,658)               (15,658)            0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Interfund Transfer - In -                       1                         1                      0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) -                       1                         1                      0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     (15,657)$             (15,657)$          0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 1,648,094           

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 1,632,437$         

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023

Series 2022-2 Capital Project Fund (302)

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

7/27/2023 Payment 1087 BETTY VALENTI 200.00 200.00 0.00

7/27/2023 Payment 1088 ERIN MCCORMICK LAW PA 3,479.63 3,479.63 0.00

7/27/2023 Payment 1091 LEE R. THOMPSON 200.00 200.00 0.00

8/3/2023 Payment 1093 INFRAMARK LLC 3,714.13 3,714.13 0.00

8/10/2023 Payment 1094 BETTY VALENTI 200.00 200.00 0.00

8/10/2023 Payment 1095 JOHN C. BLAKLEY 200.00 200.00 0.00

8/10/2023 Payment 1096 LEE R. THOMPSON 200.00 200.00 0.00

8/10/2023 Payment 1097 TAMPA ELECTRIC 1,556.15 1,556.15 0.00

8/10/2023 Payment 1098 U.S. BANK 7,434.76 7,434.76 0.00

8/10/2023 Payment 1099 YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 2,354.00 2,354.00 0.00

8/21/2023  JE000162 Bank Fees 26.28 26.28 0.00

Total Checks 19,564.95 19,564.95 0.00

Deposits

8/1/2023  JE000141 CK#33958#### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 1,326.90 0.00

8/1/2023  JE000142 CK#33957#### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 1,326.90 0.00

8/1/2023  JE000143 CK#48514####### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

24,945.80 24,945.80 0.00

Total Deposits 27,599.60 27,599.60 0.00

Outstanding Checks

8/29/2023 Payment 1100 BETTY VALENTI 200.00 0.00 200.00

8/29/2023 Payment 1101 JOHN C. BLAKLEY 200.00 0.00 200.00

8/29/2023 Payment 1102 LEE R. THOMPSON 200.00 0.00 200.00

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 600.00 600.00

Outstanding Deposits

8/24/2023  JE000153 CK#34497#### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 0.00 1,326.90

8/24/2023  JE000154 CK#34498#### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 0.00 1,326.90

8/24/2023  JE000155 CK#34529#### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 0.00 1,326.90

G/L Balance 27,731.13

Bank Account No. 4088

Statement No. 08-23

Statement Date 8/31/2023

Statement Balance 17,715.93G/L Balance (LCY) 27,731.13

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 27,731.13

Subtotal 27,731.13

Outstanding Deposits 10,615.20

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 28,331.13

Outstanding Checks 600.00

Ending Balance 27,731.13

Differences 0.00

TRUIST- GF OPERATING

Bank Reconciliation

HILLTOP POINT CDD
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

8/24/2023  JE000156 CK#34530#### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 0.00 1,326.90

8/28/2023  JE000157 CK#34595#### - Off Roll O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 0.00 1,326.90

8/28/2023  JE000158 CK#34591#### - Off Roll O&M G/L 
Accoun

1,326.90 0.00 1,326.90

8/28/2023  JE000159 CK#34578#### - Off Roll O&M G/L 
Accoun

2,653.80 0.00 2,653.80

Total Outstanding Deposits.................................................................................................................... 10,615.20 10,615.20

Bank Reconciliation

HILLTOP POINT CDD
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